TOWN OF TRUMBULL

TOWN ENGINEER REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS Bid Results

Old Town Road Bridge Rehabilitation Project

RFP #6454

4-Aug-22				Hammonasse	et Construction	PJF Construction		McNamee Construction		Rotha Contracting		New England Infrastructure	
ITEM No.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
0020905A	Lead Compliance for Abrasive Blast Cleaning	LS	1	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
0201001	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
0219001	Sedimentation Control System	LF	165	\$13.00	\$2,145.00	\$5.00	\$825.00	\$15.00	\$2,475.00	\$7.00	\$1,155.00	\$8.00	\$1,320.00
0406171	Hot Mixed Asphalt S0.50	TON	659	\$175.00	\$115,325.00	\$190.00	\$125,210.00	\$150.00	\$98,850.00	\$150.00	\$98,850.00	\$170.00	\$112,030.00
	Hot Mixed Asphalt S0.25	TON	130	\$185.00	\$24,050.00	\$200.00	\$26,000.00	\$150.00	\$19,500.00	\$160.00	\$20,800.00	\$180.00	\$23,400.00
	Material for Tack Coat	GAL	223	\$27.00	\$6,021.00	\$21.60	\$4,816.80	\$15.00	\$3,345.00	\$25.00	\$5,575.00	\$20.00	\$4,460.00
	Fine Milling of Bituminous Concrete (0"-4")	SY	4467	\$3.00	\$13,401.00	\$4.00	\$17,868.00	\$6.00	\$26,802.00	\$10.00	\$44,670.00	\$10.00	\$44,670.00
0503904A	Jacking for Bearing Replacement	EA	14	\$6,000.00	\$84,000.00	\$11,200.00	\$156,800.00	\$11,000.00	\$154,000.00	\$6,700.00	\$93,800.00	\$14,000.00	\$196,000.00
	Temporary Work Platform	LS	1	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$252,908.50	\$252,908.50
0511201	1 1/2" Polyvinyl Chloride Plastic Pipe (Bridge)	LF	40	\$15.00	\$600.00	\$120.00	\$4,800.00	\$150.00	\$6,000.00	\$200.00	\$8,000.00	\$70.00	\$2,800.00
0520041A	Preformed Joint Seal	LF	180	\$155.00	\$27,900.00	\$110.00	\$19,800.00	\$115.00	\$20,700.00	\$150.00	\$27,000.00	\$170.00	\$30,600.00
	Bearing replacement with Elastomeric Bearing Pads	EA	14	\$7,200.00	\$100,800.00	\$6,120.00	\$85,680.00	\$5,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$98,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$91,000.00
	Clean and Lubricate Existing Bearings PCC33081 Concrete	EA CF	7 6	\$2,100.00 \$750.00	\$14,700.00 \$4,500.00	\$580.00 \$1.200.00	\$4,060.00 \$7.200.00	\$1,500.00 \$2,500.00	\$10,500.00 \$15.000.00	\$900.00 \$2,700.00	\$6,300.00 \$16,200.00	\$600.00 \$1,200.00	\$4,200.00 \$7,200.00
	Variable Depth Patch	CF	2	\$750.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$16,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00
	Removal of Graffiti	SF	820	\$13.50	\$1,070.00	\$17.00	\$13,940.00	\$15.00	\$12,300.00	\$18.00	\$14,760.00	\$1,900.00	\$12,300.00
0602911A	Drilling Holes and Grouting Anchor Bolts	EA	56	\$300.00	\$16,800.00	\$64.00	\$3,584.00	\$25.00	\$1,400.00	\$150.00	\$8,400.00	\$200.00	\$11,200.00
0602980A	Clean and Coat Exposed Reinforcing Steel	LF	149	\$36.00	\$5,364.00	\$120.00	\$17,880.00	\$20.00	\$2,980.00	\$50.00	\$7,450.00	\$40.00	\$5,960.00
	Disposal of Connecticut Regulated Waste Lead												
0603223A	Debris from Abrasive Blast Cleaning	TON	1	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
	Abrasive Blast Cleaning and Field Painting of Beam												
0603479A	Ends (Site No. 1) Class 1 Containment and Collection of Surface	LS	1	\$147,000.00	\$147,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$275,000.00	\$275,000.00
0603563A	Preparation Debris (Site No. 1)	LS	1	\$92,000.00	\$92,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00
	Rehabilitation of Existing Structural Steel	CWT	17	\$4,100.00	\$69,700.00	\$4,740.00	\$80,580.00	\$5,500.00	\$93,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$170,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$85,000.00
	Removal of Existing Structural Steel	CWT	16	\$2,200.00	\$35,200.00	\$660.00	\$10,560.00	\$1,200.00	\$19,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$40,000.00	\$700.00	\$11,200.00
	<u> </u>					·						•	
0707009A	Membrane Waterproofing (Cold Liquid Elastomeric)	SY	1070	\$103.00	\$110,210.00	\$86.00	\$92,020.00	\$90.00	\$96,300.00	\$85.00	\$90,950.00	\$80.00	\$85,600.00
	Granite Block Slope Protection	SY	30	\$645.00	\$19,350.00	\$560.00	\$16,800.00	\$200.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$36,000.00	\$600.00	\$18,000.00
	Reset Granite Block Slope Protection	SY	60	\$415.00	\$24,900.00	\$450.00	\$27,000.00	\$75.00	\$4,500.00	\$650.00	\$39,000.00	\$240.00	\$14,400.00
0814004A	Reset Sloped Granite Stone Curbing R-B 350 Bridge Attachment Vertical Shaped	LF	60	\$280.00	\$16,800.00	\$450.00	\$27,000.00	\$75.00	\$4,500.00	\$90.00	\$5,400.00	\$60.00	\$3,600.00
0910173	Parapet	EA	2	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$5,200.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00
	Metal Beam Rail (R-B Mash)	LF	1390	\$80.00	\$111,200.00	\$39.00	\$54,210.00	\$40.00	\$55,600.00	\$36.00	\$50,040.00	\$42.00	\$58,380.00
	R-B End Anchor Type I	EA	2	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,650.00	\$3,300.00	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00
0912503	Remove Metal Beam Rail	LF	1390	\$12.75	\$17,722.50	\$8.00	\$11,120.00	\$5.00	\$6,950.00	\$6.00	\$8,340.00	\$10.00	\$13,900.00
	Repair Chain Link Fence (Bridge)	LF	200	\$350.00	\$70,000.00	\$1,050.00	\$210,000.00	\$100.00	\$20,000.00	\$95.00	\$19,000.00	\$800.00	\$160,000.00
	Bituminous Concrete Sidewalk	SY	0.3	\$3,400.00	\$1,020.00	\$750.00	\$225.00	\$6,500.00	\$1,950.00	\$9,800.00	\$2,940.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00
	Construction Field Office Small	MONTH	2	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$5,200.00	\$10,400.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00
0970006 0970007	Traffic Person (Municapal Police Officer) Traffic Person (Uniformed Flagger)	EST HR	40000 52	\$1.00 \$69.00	\$40,000.00 \$3,588.00	\$1.00 \$78.00	\$40,000.00 \$4,056.00	\$1.00 \$1.00	\$40,000.00 \$52.00	\$1.00 \$70.00	\$40,000.00 \$3,640.00	\$1.00 \$60.00	\$40,000.00 \$3,120.00
	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic	LS	1	\$39,000.00	\$39.000.00	\$74.000.00	\$74,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$50.000.00	\$50.000.00	\$150.000.00	\$150,000.00
	Mobilization and Project Closeout	LS	1	\$84,500.00	\$84,500.00	\$220,000.00	\$220,000.00	\$190,000.00	\$190,000.00	\$260,000.00	\$260,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00
	Construction Staking	LS	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
	Loop Detector Sawcut	LF	470	\$40.00	\$18,800.00	\$35.00	\$16,450.00	\$35.00	\$16,450.00	\$38.00	\$17,860.00	\$45.00	\$21,150.00
1209114	Hot-Applied Painted Pavement Markings 4" Yellow	LF	1390	\$0.85	\$1,181.50	\$0.50	\$695.00	\$1.00	\$1,390.00	\$1.00	\$1,390.00	\$0.50	\$695.00
4200421	Hat A and a Date of Da		425	40.04	6257.00	40.50	6242.50	ć4 00	6425.00	64.00	6425.00	60.50	6242.50
1209124	Hot-Applied Painted Pavement Markings 4" White	LF	425	\$0.84	\$357.00	\$0.50	\$212.50	\$1.00	\$425.00	\$1.00	\$425.00	\$0.50	\$212.50
1209129	Hot-Applied Painted Pavement Markings 12" White	LF	103	\$5.50	\$566.50	\$3.00	\$309.00	\$5.00	\$515.00	\$5.00	\$515.00	\$3.00	\$309.00
1203123	The second of th		103	Ç5.50	Ç300.30	Ç5.00	2303.00	Ç5.00	Ç515.00	93.00	Ç515.00	93.00	\$303.00
1209131	Hot-Applied Painted Legend, Arrows and Markings	SF	169	\$5.50	\$929.50	\$3.00	\$507.00	\$5.00	\$845.00	\$8.00	\$1,352.00	\$3.00	\$507.00
	Base Bid Total				\$1,470,301.00		\$1,692,408.30		\$1,737,529.00		\$1,825,812.00		\$2,222,222.00

Kevin Bova

RFP #6454 Old Town Road Bridge Rehabilitation Project